104
101
75
120
21
41
44
12
68

164
150
53

34

32

106
103
82
81
134
166
167
26

135
23
87
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Ocenjevanje Martinovanje v Beli krajini 2021 v Crnomlju

Bela zvrst
Bela zvrst
Bela zvrst
Bela zvrst
Bela zvrst
Bela zvrst
Bela zvrst
Bela zvrst
Bela zvrst
Bela zvrst
Bela zvrst
Bela zvrst
Bela zvrst
Bela zvrst

Beli pinot
Beli pinot

Belokranjec PTP

Belokranjec PTP

Belokranjec PTP

Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

2021

2019

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

Zupancic¢ Klemen
Druzina Vrhovski
Druzina Cvitkovic
Kmecka hisa Bahor
Kaps$ Oto

Druzina Kralj
Tonkovi¢ Janez
Secko Anton
Cerne Stanislav
Fabjan Andrej
Ivanusi¢ Zvonko
DruZina Stepan
Brinc Joze

Vrtin Krizmani¢ Andreja

Vrtin Krizmani¢ Andreja

Druzina Hoznar
Zupancic¢ Klemen
DruZina Stefani¢
Druzina Stefani¢
DruZina Zuni¢
Klet Konda

Klet Konda
RitonjaTomo
Vricaj Brane
Druzina Zuni¢
Pezdirc Ivan
Klobucar Ivan

Rucetnavas4
Dolenje kamence 35
Vel. Lahinja 4
Zorenci 4a

Lokve 6a
Zeleznicarska 24
Hrast pri Vinici 8
Ul. Nikola teste 12
Novaloka 17
Straznji vrh 1

Cesta padlih borcev 4

Marjana Kozine 4
Griblje 48

Tan¢agora93

Tancagora93

Rucetnavas 8
Rucetnavas 4
Svibnik 17
Svibnik 17
Zelena pot 7a
Sadinjavas 25
Sadinjavas 25
Vrtnaulica 24
Bratov Klemenc 15
Zelena pot 7a
TomSiceva 13
Butoraj 37

Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Vinica
Radenci
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Gradac

Dragatus
Dragatus

Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Semic¢

Semic¢

Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj

Rucetnagora
Rucetna gora
Vel. Plesivica
Straznji vrh
Semiska gora
Doblicka gora
Loza

Kapela
Doblic¢ka gora
Straznji vrh
Mala PleSivica
Straznji vrh
Vel. Plesivica

Tancagora

Tancagora

Rucetnagora
Rucetnagora
Rodine
Rodine
Rodine
Sadinjavas
Sadinjavas
Maverlen
Straznji vrh
Rodine
Straznji vrh
Straznji vrh

17,3
17,3
17,2
17,1
17,1
17,0
16,9
16,8
16,7
16,7
16,7
16,5
16,4

17,3

16,7

17,0
17,0
17,0
16,9
16,9
16,8
16,8
16,8
16,8
16,8
16,8
16,8



107
97
77

140

117

88
38
93
66
16
126
27
67

160
114
73
24
113
17
39
118
129
49
128
127

31

55

69
151
155

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP
Belokranjec PTP

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

DruzinaHoznar
Druzina Vrhovski
Druzina Cvitkovic
Pezdirc Stopar
Banovec JozZe
Kmecka hisa Bahor
Benetic Antonija
Klobucar Ivan
Druzina Maleri¢
Kajin Ivan
Druzina Simcic
Zupancic Janez
DruzinaButala
Maleri¢ Martin
Bahor Alojz
Fabjan Andrej
Turk Franc

Bahor Stanislav
Druzina Cvitkovic
Pezdirc Ivan
Bahor Stanko
DruZina Zvab
KuzmalJoze
Kmecka hisa Bahor
Stepan Klemen
Sikonja Boris
Kapele Vinko
Druzina Butala
Jerman JoZe
Vrtin Krizmanic¢ Andreja
DruZinaPlut
Druzina Kuzma
Druzina Vrtin
DruZina Kozan

Rucetnavas 8

Dolenje kamence 35

Vel. Lahinja 4
11.avgusta 4
TusSev dol 7
Zorenci 4a
Vinica 69
Butoraj 37
Podlog3a
Gornja Lokvica 54
PreSernova 8b
ZadruZna 15
Butoraj 30
Vojnavas 14a
Novaloka 27
Straznji vrh 1
JelSevnik 15
Zorenci 6

Vel. Lahinja 4
TomSiceva 13
Copovaulica2
Remihovaul. 20
Pobrezje 4
Zorenci 4a
Marjana Kozine 2
Grajska 29
Copoval?7
Butoraj 30

Sela pri Otovcu 8
Tancagora93
DanilaBucarjal
Butoraj 9b
Dobli¢e 35
Tribuce 51

Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Vinica
Crnomelj
Dragatus
Metlika
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Kocevje
Adlesici
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Dragatus
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj

Rucetnagora
Rucetnagora
Sadezi
Staragora
Klanci
Straznji vrh
Straznji vrh
Straznji vrh
Sadezi
Lokvica
Rodine
Doblic¢ka gora
Velika Plesivica
Maverlen
Doblic¢ka gora
Straznji vrh
Straznji vrh
Straznji vrh
Vel. Plesivica
Straznji vrh
Straznji vrh
Rucetnagora
Preloinik
Straznji vrh
Mavrlen
Dobli¢ka gora
Mala PleSivica
Velika Plesivica
Rucetnagora
Tancagora
Tancagora
Straznji vrh
Doblic¢ka gora
Preloznik

16,7
16,7
16,7
16,7
16,7
16,7
16,7
16,6
16,6
16,6
16,5
16,5
16,4
16,4
16,4
16,4
16,4
16,4
16,4
16,4
16,4
16,4
16,3
16,3
16,3
16,3
16,3
16,3
16,3
16,2
16,1
16,1
16,1
16,0



142

99

161
72
131

76
83
119
98
90
22
170
79
56

29
152
168

18
137

14

74
108

50
20

59
169

47
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Belokranjec PTP
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Kerner
Kerner
Kerner
Kerner
Laski rizling
Laski rizling
Laski rizling
Laski rizling
Laski rizling
Laski rizling
Laski rizling
Laski rizling
Laski rizling
Laski rizling

Metliska ¢rnina PTP

Metliska ¢rnina PTP
Metliska ¢rnina PTP
Metliska ¢rnina PTP
Metliska ¢rnina PTP
Metliska €rnina PTP
Metliska ¢rnina PTP
Metliska ¢rnina PTP
Metliska ¢rnina PTP
Metliska ¢rnina PTP
Modpra frankinja
Modra frankinja
Modra frankinja
Modra frankinja
Modra frankinja
Modra frankinja

2021

2021

2021
2021
2021

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

Druzina Planinc
Druzina Vrhovski

Music¢ Darko
Druzina Cvitkovic
Stepan Klemen

Druzina Cvitkovi¢
DruZina Stefani¢
Kmecka hisa Bahor
Druzina Vrhovski
Klobucar Ivan
Panjan Franc
Milan Merlin
Sterbenc Peter
Druzina Plut

Staresini¢ Matej
Druzina Vrtin
Klet Konda
Kavsek Andrej
Druzina Zuni¢
Pecnik Ivan
Druzina Cvitkovic
Druzina Hoznar
Plut Alojz

Vino Murgelj
Cengija Dubravko
Banovec Joze
Rogina Silvester
Klet Konda

Mavrlen 93

Dolenje kamence 35

Straznji vrh 24a
Vel. Lahinja 4
Marjana Kozine 2

Vel. Lahinja 4

Svibnik 17

Zorenci 4a

Dolenje kamence 35
Butoraj 37

Doblice 20

Dolenje kamence 65A
ZadruZna 8b
DanilaBucarjal

Pod gozdom 28
Doblic¢e 35
Sadinjavas 25
CBO1a

Zelena pot 7a
Metliska c. 29
Vel. Lahinja 4
Rucetnavas 8
Tancagora28

Pre¢na9

Ul. Pod gozdom 26A
TuSev dol 7

Blatnik 12a
Sadinjavas 25

Crnomelj
Crnomelj

Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj

Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Novo mesto
Crnomelj
Crnomelj

Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Semic

Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Dragatus

Novo mesto
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Semi¢

Doblic¢ka gora
Rucetnagora

Straznji vrh
Vel. PlesSivica
Mavrlen

Sadezi
Rodine
Straznji vrh
Rucetnagora
Straznji vrh
Doblicka gora
Smarjeta
Maverlen
Tancagora

Rodine
Dobli¢ka gora
Sadinjavas
Radovica
Rodine
Maverlen

Vel. Plesivica
Rucetnagora
Tancagora

Gorenjci
Radovica
Klanci
Doblicka gora
Sadinjavas

16,0

18,0

17,4
17,4
16,8

17,5
17,4
17,0
17,0
16,9
16,9
16,9
16,8
16,6

17,1
17,1
17,1
17,0
16,8
16,6
16,3
16,3
16,3

17,9
17,3
17,1
17,0
16,9



105
163
57
115

54

143
37
64
48
70
91

122
86

124
33
78

110
109
147
71
100
121

89
61
102
111
123
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Modra frankinja
Modra frankinja
Modra frankinja
Modra frankinja
Portugalka
Portugalka
Rdeca zvrst
Rdeca zvrst
Rdeca zvrst
Rdeca zvrst
Rdeca zvrst
Rdeca zvrst
Rdeca zvrst

Renskirizling
Renski rizling
Renski rizling

Rose

Rose

Rose

Rose

Rumeni muskat

Rumeni muskat
Rumeni muskat
Rumeni muskat
Rumeni muskat
Rumeni muskat
Rumeni muskat

Sauvignon
Sauvignon
Sauvignon
Sauvignon
Sauvignon
Sauvignon

2021
2021
2021
2021

2021

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

2021
2021

2021
2021
2021

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

Zupancic¢ Klemen
Musi¢ Darko
DruZzina Plut
Druzina Miketic

Vinska Klet Metllika

Druzina Planinc
Banovec lvan
Druzina Pecjak
Breznik Mojca
Druzina Kuzma
Klobucar Ivan

Kmecka hisa Bahor
Strugar Franc

Kmecka hisa Bahor
Vrtin Krizmanic¢ Andreja
Druzina Cvitkovi¢

Druzina Hoznar
Druzina Hoznar
Druzina Stepan
DruZzina Cvitkovic
Druzina Vrhovski
Kmecka hisa Bahor

Klobucar Ivan
Druzina Pecjak
Druzina Vrhovski
Druzina Hoznar
Kmecka hisa Bahor

Rucetnavas 4
Straznji vrh 24a
Danila Bucarjal
Dolenjci 5b

C. XV. brigade 2

Mavrlen 93
Kocevjel7e

Heroja Miheljc¢i¢a 10
Nova Loka 2

Butoraj 9b

Butoraj 37

Zorenci 4a
Locka cesta 15

Zorenci 4a
Tancagora93
Vel. Lahinja 4

Rucetnavas 8
Rucetnavas 8
Marjana Kozine 4
Vel. Lahinja 4
Dolenje kamence 35
Zorenci 4a

Butoraj 37

Heroja Miheljci¢a 10
Dolenje kamence 35
Rucetnavas 8
Zorenci 4a

Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Adlesici

Metlika

Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj

Crnomelj
Crnomelj

Crnomelj
Dragatus
Crnomelj

Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj

Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj
Crnomelj

Rucetna gora
Straznji vrh
Tancagora
Plesivica

Metlika

Dobli¢ka gora
Doblicka Gora
Doblic¢ka gora
Tanca Gora
Straznji vrh
Straznji vrh

Straznji vrh
Straznji vrh

Straznji vrh
Tancagora
Sadezi

Rucetnagora
Rucetna gora
Straznji vrh
Vel. Plesivica
Rucetnagora
Straznji vrh

Straznji vrh
Doblic¢ka gora
Rucetnagora
Rucetnagora
Straznji vrh

16,8
16,7
16,7
16,6

17,3

16,8
16,8
16,7
16,4
16,3
15,9

17,0
16,8

17,3
16,9
16,7

18,1
18,1
17,8
17,7
17,6
17,5

17,5
17,3
17,2
17,2
16,9



46
80

51

146
94
112

19
92

Sauvignon
Sauvignon
Sentlovrenka
Sentlovrenka
Sivi pinot
Sivi pinot
Sivi pinot
Sivi pinot
Zweigelt
Zweigelt
Zweigelt

2021
2021

2021

2021
2021
2021

2021
2021

Prijanovic Jaka
Sterbenc Peter

Vino Murgelj

DruZina Stepan
Kajin Ivan
Druzina Hoznar

Kavsek Andrej
Kajin Ivan

Tribuce 38
Zadruzna 8b

Pre¢na9

Marjana Kozine 4
Gornja Lokvica54
Rucetnavas 8

CBO1la
Gornja Lokvica54

Crnomelj
Crnomelj

Novo mesto

Crnomelj
Metlika
Crnomelj

Crnomelj
Metlika

Vel. PlesSivica
Maverlen

Gorenijci

Straznji vrh
Lokvica
Rucetna gora

Radovica
Lokvica

16,8
16,5

18,0

17,8
17,7
17,4

17,5
17,0



